
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 

Office of Families and Children 

Bureau of Child and Adult Technical Assistance 

 

Technical Assistance Specialists 
Warne Edwards Akron Field Office 330-252-6563 Warne.Edwards@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cheryl O’Brien Akron Field Office 330-252-6565 Cheryl.Obrien@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sally Buccieri Akron Field Office 330-252-6567 Sally.Buccieri@jfs.ohio.gov 

Katina Bays Akron Field Office 330-252-6573 Katina.Bays@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lynn Boose Dayton Field Office 937-264-5746 Lynn.Boose@jfs.ohio.gov 

Susan Shafer Dayton Field Office 937-264-5749 Susan.Shafer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Susan Halter Dayton Field Office 937-264-5710 Susan.Halter@jfs.ohio.gov 

Melissa Potteiger Dayton Field Office 937-264-5748 Melissa.Potteiger@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amy Reinhart Toledo Field Office 419-247-0429 Amy.Reinhart@jfs.ohio.gov 

Nancy Soldner Toledo Field Office 419-247-0425 Nancy.Soldner@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sherry Scott-Ward Toledo Field Office 419-247-0427 Sherry.Scott-Ward@jfs.ohio.gov 

Betsy Bentsen Columbus Field Office 614-387-8007 Betsy.Bentsen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Robynn Jasper Columbus Field Office 614-752-0281 Robynn.Jasper@jfs.ohio.gov 

Erin Reuter Columbus Field Office 614-387-8113 Erin.Reuter@jfs.ohio.gov 

Melissa Flick Columbus Field Office 614-752-1295 Melissa.Flick@jfs.ohio.gov 

Carmen Stewart Columbus Field Office 614-752-1015 Carmen.Stewart@jfs.ohio.gov 

 


